#### 502345719 05/13/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Thomas W. Parker | 05/13/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Wintermute, LLC         |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 22777 Zulla Chase Place |  |
| City:           | Ashburn                 |  |
| State/Country:  | VIRGINIA                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 20148                   |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13893247 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7039351409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-880-6599

Email: rvazquez@sinergialaw.com Correspondent Name: Rene A. Vazquez, Esq. Address Line 1: 18326 Buccaneer Terrace Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20176

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TWP-100US         |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Rene A. Vazquez   |
| Signature:              | /Rene A. Vazquez/ |
| Date:                   | 05/13/2013        |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0271

1) Thomas W. PARKER

RECORDED: 05/13/2013

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Thomas W. PARKER who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Wintermute, LLC its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORENSIC CYBER ADVERSARY PROFILING, ATTRIBUTION AND ATTACK IDENTIFICATION (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and identified by United States Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_; or (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on May 13, 2013 , and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of SINERGIA TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature: **INVENTORS** DATE SIGNED

> PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0272

05/13/2013